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gl 1 Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission

& Expenditures Report %1 s KansasAve
1/10/2024 ^ Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate II Amended Filing 11 Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Finance Address: PO Box 1162
Filing Report ^^

City: Emporia Zip: 66801-1162

Chairperson Home Phone: (620) 794-9801 Chairperson Business Phone: (620) 412-8786

W Party Committee I I PAC

iSUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

11 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

31 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

41 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 j CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6|IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

I (Schedule A) view/prmt

I (Add Lines 1 and 2)

((Schedule C) view/print

I Subtract Line 4 from 3)

I (Schedule B) view/print

J (Schedule D) view/print

$3,439.49

$6,062.82

$9,502.31

$2,193.52

$7,308.79

$717.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 3:27:52 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Michael J. Dorcey
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report
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SCHEDULE A

CONTMBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Lyon County Democratic

Date

12/28/23

12/04/23

12/01/23

11/28/23

11/16/23

11/02/23

11/01/23

10/27/23

10/12/23

10/05/23

10/04/23

08/31/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Debra Marsh
2006 Prairie St.

Emporia KS 66801

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Gloria Hannon

1539 RoadN
Emporia KS 66801

Debra Marsh
2006 Prairie St.
Emporia KS 66801

Yoni Landau
Movement Labs

2014W.GrandAve.,Ste.
BPMB31638
Chicago IL 60612

Gloria Hannon
1539 RoadN
Emporia KS 66801

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Debra Marsh
2006 Prairie St.
Emporia KS 66801

Jami Reever
1517 Rural St.
Emporia KS 66801

Yoni Landau
Movement Labs
2045 W. Grand Ave, Suite
BPMB31638
Chicago IL 60612

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5

Central Committee

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Housewife

Retired

CEO/Founder

Retired

Housewife

Not employed

Exec. Dir.

CEO/Founder

Not employed

Housewife

Amount

$25.00

$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

$500.00

$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

$100.00

$500.00

$20.00

$20.00
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108/02/23

108/02/23

108/02/23

108/01/23

108/01/23

108/01/23

108/01/23

108/01/23

107/25/23

107/25/23

107/25/23

i 07/25/23

07/25/23

07/25/23

07/24/23

07/24/23

Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Gloria Hannon
1539 Rd. N
Emporia KS 66801

Raymond Rogers
1704 Berkeley Rd.
Emporia KS 66801

Ann Bimey
107 1/2 W. 5th St.
Admire KS 66830

Stanley Fowler
14 S. Barbie St.

Emporia KS 66801

Joyce French
1820 Canterbury Rd.

Emporia KS 66801

Maiy Fisher
2311 Redwood Ave.

Emporia KS 66801

Sharon Stephens
2602 Monterey Dr.

Emporia KS 66801

Janice Briggs
2873 Rd. X
Reading KS 66868

Paula Sauder

P.O. Box 275
Emporia KS 66801

Susan Kelley
615 Commercial St.
Emporia KS 66801

Jerilynn Henrikson
1924 Momingside Dr.
Emporia KS 66801

Roberta Swanson
1316 W. 15thAve.

Emporia KS 66801

Richard Porter

3309 Rd. W7
Reading KS 66868

Harvey Foyle
2002 Schaeffer Way
Emporia KS 66801

Bradley Hedstrom
1110W. 18thAve.

Emporia KS 66801

Campaign Finance

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Schedule A Report;

Not employed

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Not employed

Business owner

Retired

Housewife

Rancher

Retired

retired

$20.00

$100.00

$100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$150.00

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$300.00
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

07/03/23

06/01/23

05/03/23

03/31/23

03/02/23

01/29/23

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

less)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

$20.001

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$5485.00

$577.82

$0
$0

$6062.82

Prmt_this form or Go Back
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee:

Date

12/28/24

12/12/23

12/11/23

12/04/23

12/01/23

11/29/23

11/09/23

11/03/23

Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Name and Address

Act Blue
366 Summer St.
Somerset MA 2144

U.S. Postal Semce
625 St. Merchant
Emporia KS 66801

ActBlue LLC
366 Summer St.
Somerville MA 2144

ActBlue LLC
366 Summer St.
Somerville MA 2144

ActBlue LLC
366 Summer St.
Somerville MA 2144

ActBlue LLC
366 Summer St.
Somerville MA 2144

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if

independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Miscellaneous P.O. box rent

Filing Fee Electronic service fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Amount

$1.16

$226.00

$1.03

$0.97

$0.97

$1.16

$9.40

$2.78
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

10/29/23

10/18/23

10/11/23

09/16/23

09/16/23

09/15/23

09/11/23

08/14/23

08/09/23

08/04/23

08/03/23

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

ActBlue LLC
366 Summer St.
Somerville MA 2144

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kansas County Chairs Committee
412 N. Ninth St.

Seneca KS 66538

Hispanics of Today and Tomorrow
P.O. Box 1192

Emporia KS 66801

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC

8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Lyon County Clerk
430 Commercial St.

Emporia KS 66801

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC

8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Reimbursement Postage

Reimbursement Postage stamps

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Reimbursement Supplies for events

Donation/Contrib Annual dues

Donation/Contrib Support for Dia de Los
Muertos event

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Voter file Democrat voter file

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Reimbursement Event supplies and food

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

$714.001

$66.00

$0.58

$103.50

$25.00

$100.00

$3.49

$50.00

$22.41

$286.53

$11.10
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

07/11/23

07/10/23

07/02/23

06/12/23

06/09/23

05/09/23

04/11/23

03/09/23

02/09/23

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Jeremy Dorsey for School Board
2261 Burlingame Rd.

Emporia KS 66801

Kansans for a Democratic House
P.O. Box 2083
Topeka KS 66601

Emporia Senior Center
603 E. 12th Ave.

Emporia KS 66801

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC

8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC
8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC

8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Act Blue-Vantiv LLC

8500 Governors Hill Dr.

Symmes Township OH 45249

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Donation/Contrib Check

Donation/Contrib Check

Rental Rent

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundraising Expenses Electronic service
fee

Fundrstising Expenses Electronic service
fee

$2.99

$250.00

$200.00

$100.00

$3.49

$2.49

$3.49

$2.49

$2.49

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$2193.52

$0
$2193.52

Print this form or Go Back
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1/8/24, 8:05 AM Campaign Finance Schedule B Report
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Committee: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Date

11/29/23

10/25/23

07/10/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Paula Sauder
P.O. Box 275

Emporia KS 66801

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Kelly Atherton
784 Road J5
Olpe KS 66865

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Homemaker

Homemaker

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

Postage

Postage

Postage stamps

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$117.00

$408.00

$192.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$717.00

$0
$717.00

Print this form or Go Back
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