

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Finance Address: PO Box 1162

Filing Report Address2:

City: Emporia Zip: 66801-1162

Chairperson Home Phone: (620) 794-9801 Chairperson Business Phone: (620) 412-8786

Party Committee PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)			
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$3,439.49	
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$6,062.82	
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$9,502.31	
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$2,193.52	
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$7,308.79	
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$717.00	
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00	

[&]quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 3:27:52 PM Signature of Treasurer: Michael J. Dorcey

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

		Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/28/23	Debra Marsh 2006 Prairie St. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds		\$25.00
12/04/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Housewife	\$20.00
12/01/23	Gloria Hannon 1539 Road N Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Retired	\$20.00
11/28/23	Debra Marsh 2006 Prairie St. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds		\$25.00
11/16/23	Yoni Landau Movement Labs 2014 W. Grand Ave., Ste. B PMB31638 Chicago IL 60612	Check	CEO/Founder	\$500.00
11/02/23	Gloria Hannon 1539 Road N Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Retired	\$20.00
11/01/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Housewife	\$20.00
10/27/23	Debra Marsh 2006 Prairie St. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Not employed	\$25.00
10/12/23	Jami Reever 1517 Rural St. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Exec. Dir.	\$100.00
10/05/23	Yoni Landau Movement Labs 2045 W. Grand Ave., Suite B PMB 31638 Chicago IL 60612	Check	CEO/Founder	\$500.00
10/04/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
08/31/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5	E Funds	Housewife	\$20.00

	Olpe KS 66865			
08/02/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
08/02/23	Gloria Hannon 1539 Rd. N Emporia KS 66801	E Funds		\$100.00
08/02/23	Raymond Rogers 1704 Berkeley Rd. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds		\$100.00
08/01/23	Ann Birney 107 1/2 W. 5th St. Admire KS 66830	Check	Retired	\$300.00
08/01/23	Stanley Fowler 14 S. Barbie St. Emporia KS 66801	Check		\$100.00
08/01/23	Joyce French 1820 Canterbury Rd. Emporia KS 66801	Check	Retired	\$500.00
08/01/23	Mary Fisher 2311 Redwood Ave. Emporia KS 66801	Check	Retired	\$200.00
08/01/23	Sharon Stephens 2602 Monterey Dr. Emporia KS 66801	Check		\$100.00
07/25/23	Janice Briggs 2873 Rd. X Reading KS 66868	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
07/25/23	Paula Sauder P.O. Box 275 Emporia KS 66801	Check	Not employed	\$1,000.00
07/25/23	Susan Kelley 615 Commercial St. Emporia KS 66801	Check	Business owner	\$300.00
07/25/23	Jerilynn Henrikson 1924 Morningside Dr. Emporia KS 66801	Check	Retired	\$150.00
07/25/23	Roberta Swanson 1316 W. 15th Ave. Emporia KS 66801	Check	Housewife	\$500.00
07/25/23	Richard Porter 3309 Rd. W7 Reading KS 66868	Check	Rancher	\$200.00
07/24/23	Harvey Foyle 2002 Schaeffer Way Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
07/24/23	Bradley Hedstrom 1110 W. 18th Ave. Emporia KS 66801	E Funds	retired	\$300.00

	, ,	•	
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	E Funds	Not employed	\$20.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$5485.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$577.82
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$6062.82
	784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 itical Materials (Unitemize ributions When Contributor	784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 E Funds Olpe KS 66865 E Funds Olpe KS 66865 itical Materials (Unitemized) ributions When Contributor Not Known	784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865 I E Funds I Not employed Not employed

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
12/28/24	Act Blue 366 Summer St. Somerset MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$1.16
12/12/23	U.S. Postal Service 625 St. Merchant Emporia KS 66801	Miscellaneous P.O. box rent	\$226.00
12/11/23	ActBlue LLC 366 Summer St. Somerville MA 2144	Filing Fee Electronic service fee	\$1.03
12/04/23	ActBlue LLC 366 Summer St. Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$0.97
12/01/23	ActBlue LLC 366 Summer St. Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$0.97
11/29/23	ActBlue LLC 366 Summer St. Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$1.16
11/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$9.40
11/03/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$2.78

24, 0.03 AW			
10/29/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Reimbursement Postage	\$714.00
10/18/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Reimbursement Postage stamps	\$66.00
10/11/23	ActBlue LLC 366 Summer St. Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$0.58
09/16/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Reimbursement Supplies for events	\$103.50
09/16/23	Kansas County Chairs Committee 412 N. Ninth St. Seneca KS 66538	Donation/Contrib Annual dues	\$25.00
09/15/23	Hispanics of Today and Tomorrow P.O. Box 1192 Emporia KS 66801	Donation/Contrib Support for Dia de Los Muertos event	\$100.00
09/11/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$3.49
08/14/23	Lyon County Clerk 430 Commercial St. Emporia KS 66801	Voter file Democrat voter file	\$50.00
08/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$22.41
08/04/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Reimbursement Event supplies and food	\$286.53
08/03/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$11.10

3/24, 6.03 AIVI		Odinpaign i manus sances a respens	
07/11/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$2.99
07/10/23	Jeremy Dorsey for School Board 2261 Burlingame Rd. Emporia KS 66801	Donation/Contrib Check	\$250.00
07/02/23	Kansans for a Democratic House P.O. Box 2083 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib Check	\$200.00
06/12/23	Emporia Senior Center 603 E. 12th Ave. Emporia KS 66801	Rental Rent	\$100.00
06/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$3.49
05/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$2.49
04/11/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$3.49
03/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$2.49
02/09/23	Act Blue-Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr. Symmes Township OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Electronic service fee	\$2.49
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$2193.52
	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBURS	SEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$2193.52

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Committee: Lyon County Democratic Central Committee

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
11/29/23	Paula Sauder P.O. Box 275 Emporia KS 66801	Retired	Postage	\$117.00
10/25/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Homemaker	Postage	\$408.00
07/10/23	Kelly Atherton 784 Road J5 Olpe KS 66865	Homemaker	Postage stamps	\$192.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$717.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD				\$717.00